## ICE SKATE USE WAIVER OF LIABILITY

In consideration of being allowed to use skates from the Benzonia Public Library, I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_
the undersigned, acknowledge and agree that: \*PLEASE PRINT

- 1. The risk of injury from skating or walking on skates is significant. It is acknowledged that there is a potential for broken bones, bleeding, permanent paralysis and, death.
- 2. I knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown, of using skates which are being provided by the Benzonia Public Library.
- 3. It is hereby acknowledged that I have selected the skates and I assume full responsibility for any injury which arises out of the use of said skates, whether such use is by me, by a third party, or by a minor.
- 4. I agree that skates must be used in a careful and in a prudent manner, and that the use of the skates must be discontinued if a hazard or a dangerous condition is present.
- 5. I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, personal representatives, and next of kin, HEREBY, RELEASE, AND AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS the Benzonia Public Library, its board, director, and/or employees from any and all liabilities which may arise out of the use of the skates that were provided by the Benzonia Public Library.

I HAVE READ THIS WAIVER OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT. I FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING THIS WAIVER, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY.

X		Date
	PARTICIPANT SIGNATURE (if 18 or older)	
		Phone Number:
*PRI	INTED NAME OF PARTICIPANT	
	FOR PARENTS/GUARDIANS O	DF MINORS
(FOR INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE AGE 17 OR UNDER)		
I, as	a parent/guardian with legal responsibility for	, agree as follows:
	*PLEAS	SE PRINT
A.	It is hereby acknowledged that I picked out or approved the use of skates by or for the above named minor. I acknowledge that the skates properly fit the minor and that they are in good condition.	
В.	I hereby agree to supervise the minor so as to ensure the that the said minor does not act in a way which would en	•
C.	I HEREBY RELEASE, AND AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS the Benzonia Public Library and all other individuals which are referenced in Section 5 above from any and all liabilities which may arise out of my minor child's using the skates that were provided by the Benzonia Public Library, to the fullest extent permitted by law.	
Date	ed:	
x		Age of Child:
*P	PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE (if participant is 17 or younger)	

\*PRINTED NAME OF PARENT/GUARDIAN

Phone Number: \_\_\_\_